506332501 11/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6379252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIRK BLOCK	06/27/2014
JOHANN KARL	07/14/2014
URSULA-HENRIKE WIENHUES-THELEN	07/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH	
Street Address:	SANDHOFER STRASSE 116	
City:	MANNHEIM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	68305	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16420385
Patent Number:	10345315

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)259-3939

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3148630800

Email: susan.brooks@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: STINSON LLP

7700 FORSYTH BLVD. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PO32048-US-1 (3003372.014	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNIE M. BOETTLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeannie M. Boettler/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Inventors-RDG#page1.tif source=Assignment Inventors-RDG#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054236 FRAME: 0177 506332501

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Inventor(s) Employed by:

1. Dirk BLOCK, a German citizen, Roche Diagnostics GmbH Kreutweg 10, 83673 Bichl, Germany

2. Johann KARL, a German citizen, Roche Diagnostics GmbH
Bert-Schratzlseer-Strasse 7, 82380 Peissenberg, Germany

3. Ursula-Henrike WIENHUES-THELEN, a German citizen, Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Gartenstrasse 10, 82152 Krailling, Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are joint inventor(s) together with

Inventor(s) Employed by:

Julian BRAZRoche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.Hans-Peter BRUNNERMaastricht University Medical CenterThomas DIETERLEF. Hoffmann-La Roche AGJames JANUZZIMassachusetts General HospitalEdelgard KAISERRoche Diagnostics International AGChristian ZAUGGRoche Diagnostics International AGAndre ZIEGLERRoche Diagnostics International AG

hereinafter CO-INVENTOR(S)

of the invention entitled:

IGFBP7 for diagnosing diastolic dysfunction

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the

Patent Office

European Patent Office

as outlined below:

 Case No.
 Country
 Filing Date
 Serial No.

 32048
 Europe
 March 26, 2014
 14 161 732.4

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Roche Diagnostics GmbH Sandhofer Strasse 116 68305 Mannheim Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

PATENT REEL: 054236 FRAME: 0178 As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

The assignment of the rights of the CO-INVENTOR(S) is subject to a separate assignment agreement. ASSIGNOR(S) explicitly approve(s) that assignment.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNOR(S)

Bidd, 06/27/2014	Dide Blod
Place, Date	Dirk BLOCK
Pe-26erg 07/14/2014	102 UCC
Place, Date	Johann KARL
Percleg 07/03/2014	C. Welmer-Dref
Place, Date	Ursula-Henrike WIENHUES-THELEN

ASSIGNEE

Roche Diagnostics GmbH ppa. i.V.

Mannheim, 27,07, 2014

Dr. Andreas Poredda Dr. Andreas Rauscher

Vice President Director